Corp. Office:392, 'E' Ward,
Assembly Road, Shahupuri,
Kolhapur - 416 001, Maharashtra, INDIA.
T 0231 - 2658375

Works:-

Plot No. C - 18, Five Star MIDC, Kagal, Kolhapur - 416 216, Maharashtra, INDIA.

T 0231 - 2305311, 2305312 W www.synergygreenind.com

PAN: AAOCS8603A

CIN: U27100PN2010PLC137493





3rd October, 2019

The Manager- Listing Department BSE Limited, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai -400001 India.

Symbol: SGIL

Subject: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ending on 30th September, 2019.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 we are sending herewith a Certificate, duly signed by the Compliance Officer of Synergy Green Industries Limited and Link Intime India Private Limited Registrar and Share Transfer Agents for the half year ending on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2019 in Compliance of Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR), 2015 for your information and records.

Please take the note of the same and acknowledge the receipts.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For Synergy Green Industries Limited

Nilesh M. Mankar

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: As above







Corp. Office:392, 'E' Ward,
Assembly Road, Shahupuri,
Kolhapur - 416 001, Maharashtra, INDIA.
T 0231 - 2658375

Works :-

Plot No. C - 18, Five Star MIDC, Kagal, Kolhapur - 416 216, Maharashtra, INDIA. T 0231 - 2305311, 2305312 W www.synergygreenind.com

PAN: AAOCS8603A

CIN: U27100PN2010PLC137493





3rd October, 2019

The Manager- Listing Department BSE Limited, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai -400001 India.

Symbol: SGIL

Subject: Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz Link Intime India Private Limited, which is SEBI approved category-I Registrar & Transfer Agent, registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI Registration Number: INR000004058)

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For Synergy Green Industries Limited

Nilesh M. Mankar

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

For Link Intime India Private Limited

**Authorised Signatory** 

Link Intime - Pune Operation





